



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No. 4 of 1999

Basudev Purohit

....

Appellant

Ms. A. Dei, Advocate

-versus-

Republic of India

....

Respondent

Mr. S. Nayak, Retainer
Counsel-cum-Special.P.P.(CBI)

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

10.10.2025

Order No.

16. 1. On the request of the learned counsel for the Appellant, list this matter on 14.11.2025.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge